502539392 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BZ PLATING PROCESS SOLUTION	10/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOLI ZHOU
Street Address:	3005 TERRACE VIEW AVENUE
City:	ANTIOCH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94531

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12655766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 202739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001998-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. GOODELL
Signature:	/Robert J. Goodell/
Date:	10/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=Zhou#page1.tif source=Zhou#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031443 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is by and between BZ Plating Process Solution ("BZ Plating"), a New Jersey limited liability company and having a mailing address of 3005 Terrace View Ave, Antioch, CA 94531, and Boli Zhou, an individual and having a mailing address of 3005 Terrace View Ave, Antioch, CA 94531.

WHEREAS by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed in Appendix A, BZ Plating owns title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application listed in Appendix A, and in and to all applications filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patent Application listed in Appendix A, in all countries throughout the world;

WHEREAS, Boli Zhou is desirous of securing all interest in and to the rights of BZ Plating in the U.S. Patent Application listed in Appendix A, and in and to the rights of BZ Plating in all applications filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patent Application listed in Appendix A, in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BZ Plating hereby assigns to Boli Zhou, its lawful successors and assigns, interest in and to these inventions and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent filed, or that may be filed, claiming priority based on the U.S. Patent Application listed in Appendix A, in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BZ Plating has caused this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to be duly signed.

BY: BZ Plating Process Solution

Boli Zhou

Managing Director

Boh Zhun Date: 10/20/2013

APPENDIX A

U.S. Patent Application No.	Previous Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame
12/655,766	024268/0957

DB1/74835907.1

PATENT REEL: 031443 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 10/21/2013